
X 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATlONlMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

2. AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

03/14/2011 

CODE FMPS 
 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oIl1et thIn Item 6) 

CON ~RODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20614 

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., IIfrHt. IIOIifJIy. SIlII. _ZIP Code) (~) 911. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

DOCTORS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL i 
19B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

6118 GOOD LUCK ROAD 
ATTN JENNIFER CARINI-METCALFE DIR ED 

ILANHAM MD 20706 
x 	!~~s~O?~:Cf'H~~g~~ONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

I'~ 

CODe IFACILITY CODE ! 

10B. DATE

10/29

D (SEE ITEM 

/2009 

13) 

i 
11. THllii nI:M~NLY A"I'LI!:11 ru AM .. , ...m..... " OF lMJLI~;;n~ 

OThe above numb ..ed IIClIic:rtallOn I' amendad as 1111 forth In lIem 14. The hour and date splICitiedfa receipt of Ollar. Oil e.tended. 011 ncrtextanded. 

Ollars muslllCknowledge receipt or thi. amendment prior to the hour and dal.. If:"IClfilld in th .. tolicll&\ion or al amended. by one oIlhe following methods: (e) By completing 

Ileml S lind 15. and returning coptal 0/ the amendment; (1)) By dncwledging receipt 01 this amendment on each copy of !he eIIar .ubmilled; or Ie) By 

s"Plrat" Iet!er or telegram which Includes. reference to !he ''''ieilatlon end amendment numberl. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO'M.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER 11 by 
VlnuII of \hIs amendment you delira 10 chllnge an eIIer already lubmilled. SUCh change may be med. by telegram or latter. provided each telegram or leller mIkes 
reference to the ,,,,lCitation and this amendment. and II received prior to tha opening hour and date IpIIc~ie<1 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II requireci) Net Increase: 	 $23, 674.37 
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

13. TillS ITEM ONlY APPliES TO MODIFICAnON OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHeCK ONE A. 	THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SpftCl'y authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINiSTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in peying oftIce. 
/JPProptiation elate, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR ~.10$(bl. 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AIJ'fHORITY OF: 

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103 (b) 
e. IMPORTANT: ContraClor I!ll. ncrt. 0 il required 10 sign this documant and mum o copI•• 10 the iSluing ella. 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Of'iJ'nilea by UCF .eetion headings, il>C/udill!llolicil./ionJeon/ract subject mltte, where '.8,iblo.) 

DUNS Number: 
HOSPITAL ID# 

1~ f Ii m 
5P5 1085 

The purpose of this modificati
for the period of February 1, 
FUNDED FOR FY-2011. 

on 
2011 

is to 
thro

add additional 
ugh September 

fu
30, 

nding 
2011. 

in the 
THIS 

amount 
CONTRACT 

of $
IS 

23,67
NOW 

4.37 
FULLY 

For FY-2011 the total amount of this contract is increased by $23,674.37, from $7,909.63 to 
$31,584.00. 

Continued ... 
EJce.p1 al provided hllt.ln, all term. and conditions of !he document referenced in Hem 9A or 10A, al h1trelorora changed, remain. unchan9ed and In full force and el!l!el. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 	 lSA. NAME AND TlTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint) 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (046 CFR) 53,243 

1511. CONTRACTORJOFFEROR 150. DATE SIGNED 

NSH 754(}.O1.15203070 
Plfl\lioul tclition unuas~ 

http:31,584.00
http:7,909.63
http:23,674.37


0004 

2 
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING COIfflHUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CE'SC-N-I0-0002l0006 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DOCTORS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 

QUANTITY ~NIT UNIT PRICEITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES AMOUNT 

(F)(C) (D) (E)(A) (Bl 

coos 

TOTAL 
TOTAL 

QTY 
QTY 

FOR 
FOR 

ITEM 
ITEM 

#4: 
#5: 

15,800/EA 
4,000/EA 

Change 
is the 

Item 0004 to read as 
obligated amount): 

follows (amount shown 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL 
REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 15,800 EA. 
$29,704.00 

SURVEY 
@ $1.88 ~ 

11822 EA 1. 88 22,225.36 

Change Item 0005 to read as 
is the obligated amount) : 

follows(amount shown 

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL 
QUANTITY OF 4000 EA. 

STUDY REPORTS FOR THE 
@ $0.47 = $1,880.00 

3083 EA 0.47 1,449.01 

ALL 
AND 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

REMAIN UNCHANGED 

NSN 15<40-01 1.2-110$1 OPTIOWIL FORM 336 (••!Ie) 
SpoMOI1ldbVGSA 
FAA (~8eFR) 53.110 


